COMMUNICATION

For Release Tuesday, March 14, 2023



St. Walburg ACE Hardware Location Under New Ownership

ACE Canada announces the new ownership of the well-established St. Walburg, Saskatchewan ACE Hardware. Kushal Parikh is pleased to be the new owner of the existing ACE Hardware store, and thankful for the opportunity that came about with the former owners entering their well-deserved retirement. We are honoured to be able to further develop our partnership with Kushal and to keep the ACE Hardware banner growing and thriving in another great Canadian community.

"We are excited to see Kushal expand his stake in the ACE Hardware dealer network. It is exceptional to witness our ACE dealers succeeding and furthering their businesses through expansion and new ventures." - Derek Smith, VP, Ace Canada Division, Peavey Industries LP

Located at #15 1st Street East, and managed by Navneet Bansal, ACE Hardware St. Walburg will continue to be the go-to stop for customers in need of farming supplies, paint, hardware, housewares, electrical, plumbing, casual clothing, workwear, and footwear. At 4,000 square feet, this store will also regularly carry a strong selection of tools, automotive supplies, seasonal lawn and garden items, hunting and fishing gear, birdseed, and pet food.

"There's something about being a part of a community where neighbours aren't just the people who live next door to you but are the people you run into regularly at the grocery store or walking down the sidewalk downtown. The people who come into ACE Hardware aren't just customers, they're neighbours, and that makes for a unique and extremely positive and beneficial mode of doing business." – *Kushal Parikh ACE Hardware St. Walburg.*

For more information on ACE Canada and Dealer benefits, please direct enquiries to: joinACE@peaveyindustries.com

Media enquiries may be directed to: marketing@peaveyindustries.com

About Peavey Industries LP and ACE Canada

Peavey Industries LP is the parent to two subsidiary corporate brands – Peavey Mart and MainStreet Hardware – with retail stores across the country. 'Canada's Largest Farm and Ranch Retailer' is proudly 100% Canadian and employee owned and gratified to have been serving their loyal customers since 1967. In March 2020, Peavey Industries acquired the Ace Canada brand adding both corporate stores and Ace-branded dealer stores to the PILP retail family. For further details about Peavey Industries LP and their brands, email marketing@peaveyindustries.com.